## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 359 by Representative Beaullieu

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 12, after "<u>elections</u>" and before "<u>shall</u>" insert "<u>that is not published on the</u>
   <u>secretary of state's website</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 18, after "<u>Governmental</u>" and before "<u>as provided</u>" delete "<u>Affairs</u>" and 6 insert "Affairs, after consulting with the secretary of state or his designee,"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 2, after "guidance," delete "the official" and insert "an official who wishes
  9 to implement the guidance or directive"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 8, after "<u>implementation</u>," and before "<u>the official</u>" insert "<u>after consulting</u>
   with the secretary of state or his designee,"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 2, line 13, after "prohibit the" and before "within" delete "implementation" and
- 15 insert "implementation, after consulting with the secretary of state or his designee,"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 2, line 16, after "<u>disperse</u>" and before "<u>federal</u>" insert "<u>new</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 2, at the end of line 18, insert the following:
- "Nothing in this section shall be construed to pertain to funds provided under the
   Help America Vote Act or any other funding subject to state or federal law regarding its
- 22 acceptance and dispersal."
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 2, line 20, after "<u>funds</u>," delete "<u>the official</u>" insert "<u>an official who wishes to accept</u>
   and disperse such funds"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, delete "<u>the Budget.</u>" and insert "<u>the Budget, after</u>
   <u>consulting with the secretary of state or his designee.</u>"
- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- On page 2, line 26, after "<u>funds</u>," and before "<u>the official</u>" insert "<u>after consulting with the</u>
   secretary of state or his designee,"

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- On page 3, at the beginning of line 2, delete "<u>funds</u>" and insert "<u>funds</u>, after consulting with the secretary of state or his designee," 2
- 3